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Aerodrome

Fee for special events at the aerodrome shall be determined by
negotiation with the General Manager.

Fee for advertising at the aerodrome shall be determined by
negotiation with the General Manager.

Terminal opening fee after hours (8pm to 6am Mon-Fri, all day
Sat/Sun)

$ 473.50

Air Training Corps Gliding Camp (per week)

$613.00

Skydiving based at aerodrome (per week)

$177.00

Aerodrome Landing Charges

e Regular Public Transport

Per passenger embarking & disembarking (RPT only) Bathurst to
Sydney

$ 16.00

e Other Aircraft (over 2,000kg MTOW)

Per 1000 KG MTOW (pro-rata) AVGAS-per landing

$ 20.50

e Other Aircraft (up to 2,000kg MTOW)

Landing Charge per landing

$ 13.00

Aerodrome Annual Charges

NON COMMERCIAL Locally Based Aircraft (aircraft considered by
Council to be permanently based at Bathurst Aerodrome) UP TO
2000 kg MTOW are to pay an Annual Charge of

$ 714.50

COMMERCIAL Locally Based Aircraft (aircraft considered by
Council to be permanently based at Bathurst Aerodrome) UP TO
2000 kg MTOW are to pay an Annual Charge of

$1426.50

This charge may be PRO-RATED with a minimum charge of
(& covers use of Aerodrome & all landings by the aircraft at the
Airport)

$ 338.00

Aerodrome Land & Property — Rents
Subject to actual CPI increases as per contract documentation
leases

Aerodrome Parking Fees (duration >120 Minutes)

Apron Parking <2,000 kg MTOW (per day or part thereof)

$ 10.35

Apron Parking 2,001-9,999 kg MTOW (per day or part thereof)

$ 44.35

Apron Parking >10,000 kg MTOW (per day or part thereof)

$177.30

Parking — Grass (per day or part thereof)

$ 595

Pavement Concession Processing Fee (non refundable)

$ 146.11

Car racing event booking fee (non refundable)

$ 500.00
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